

14. 08.04.2026.  
Court No.07.  
(Pritam)

**Calcutta High Court  
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side.**

**MAT 26 of 2026  
with  
CAN 1 of 2026.**

**Biplab Das.  
-Vs.-  
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Majumder, Ld. DSGI.,  
Mr. Tridip Saha,  
Mr. Sourab Kar.

.....for the UoI.

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. List on **April 10, 2026.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**