

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

Ct. No.7 D/L 13.04.2026
(Naba) 11

**M.A.T. 26 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Biplab Das
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder, ld. DSGI,
Mr. Tridip Saha,
Mr. Sourab Kar

...for the U.O.I.

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. The matter stands adjourned for the day.
3. List the matter on **16th April, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)